
 
CIL STAKEHOLDER  WORKSHOP ATTENDANCE LIST 2013 
 
 

Contact Address Telephone Email 

RDC Contact    
David 
Marlow 

Planning Strategy and Environment Manager 
Rother District Council,  
Town Hall, 
Bexhill on Sea,  
East Sussex, 
TN39 3JX  

01424 787635 David.Marlow@rother.gov.uk  

Norman 
Kwan 

Planning Officer 
Strategy and Environment,  
Rother District Council,  
Town Hall, 
Bexhill on Sea,  
East Sussex, 
TN39 3JX 

01424 787636 
 

Norman.Kwan@rother.gov.uk  

Richard 
Wilson  

Development Manager 
Planning Service 
Rother District Council 
Town Hall 
Bexhill-on-Sea 
East Sussex  TN39 3JX 

01424 787616 Richard.Wilson@rother.gov.uk  

Kieran 
O'Leary 
 

Housing Development Officer 
Rother District Council 
Town Hall 
Bexhill-on-Sea 
East Sussex 
TN39 3JX 

01424 787517 
 

Kieran.O'Leary@rother.gov.uk   
  

Jeff Pyrah Development Management Team Leader 
Rother District Council 
Town Hall 
Bexhill-on-Sea 
East Sussex 
TN39 3JX 

01424 787610 Jeff.Pyrah@rother.gov.uk  

Graham 
Burgess 
 

Regeneration Manager 
Rother District Council 
Town Hall 
Bexhill-on-Sea 
East Sussex 
TN39 3JX 

01424 787831 Graham.Burgess@rother.gov.uk  
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Developer/Agent Workshop   Confirmed Attendance 
John Shaw Sea Change Sussex 

Innovation Centre,  
Highfield Drive,  
St Leonards,  
East Sussex  
TN38 9UH 

01424 758287 johnshaw@seachangesussex.co.uk  YES 
John Williams 

Andrew 
Dutton 

Bovis 
South East Region, 
Bovis Homes Ltd,  
The Manor House,  
North Ash Road,  
New Ash Green,  
Longfield,  
Kent,  
DA3 8HQ 

01474 876200 Andrew.dutton@bovishomes.co.uk 
 

NO 

Martin 
Cooper 

Persimmon Homes 
Persimmon Homes South East 
Strategic Land Director 
Scholars House 
60 College Road 
Maidstone 
Kent  
ME15 6SJ 

01622 626816 Martin.cooper@persimmonhomes.com YES 
Sara Sweeney 

Nick Keeley Barratts 
BARRATT SOUTHERN COUNTIES,  
Barratt House,  
Walnut Tree Close,  
Guildford,  
Surrey,  
GU1 4SW 

01483 508418 nick.keeley@barratthomes.co.uk  
 

NO 

Jeff Elliot Millwood Designer Homes 
Bordyke End 
East Street 
Tonbridge 
Kent 
TN9 1HA 

01732 770 991 

 

jeffe@mdh.uk.com  YES 
Tim Daniels 

Sue 
McGreevy 

Park Lane Homes  
141-145 Bohemia Road,  
St Leonards on Sea.  
TN37 6RL 
 

01424 448980 sue@parklanegroup.net  YES 
Laurence Hulkes 
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Duncan 
MacIntyre 

The Old Rectory 
Eatenden Lane 
Netherfield 
East Sussex 
TN33 9PU 

07766020658  Macintyre96@hotmail.com  YES 

Gordon 
Ritchie 

Gemselect  
59-60 High Street,  
Battle 
TN33 0EN    

01424 772000 
 

gordon@gemselect.co.uk NO 

Clive 
Suggitt 

CS Developments,  
Springfield House,  
Bixley Lane,  
Beckley,  
Rye  
TN31 7TA 

01424 813 550 
 
07889815156  
 

c.s.developments@btconnect.com  YES 

Mark 
Suggitt 

NL Suggitt and Sons,  
Hurstwood Farmhouse,  
Chowns Hill,  
Hastings, 
TN35 4PA 

01424 751322  YES (Maybe) 

John Steed Steed Construction Ltd.  
3 Sycamore Close,  
St Leonards on Sea 
TN38 0WA 

01424 444236 steedconst@gmail.com  YES 
 

Mark 
Presland  

RPC Land & New Homes 
158 High Street 
Tonbridge 
Kent 
TN9 1BB 

01732 363633 M.Presland@rpcland.co.uk  YES 

Charlotte 
Yarker 

Montagu Evans 
5 Bolton Street,  
London,  
W1J 8BA 
 
 

020 7493 4002 Charlotte.Yarker@montagu-evans.co.uk  NO 

Ben Smith Churchill Retirement Living 
Churchill House 
6 Chertsey Road 
Byfleet,  
Surrey,  
KT14 7AG 
 
 
 
 

01932 338700 
 

Ben.smith@churchillretirement.co.uk  NO but shares a 
joint service with 

MacCarthy & Stone 
on CIL matters 
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Ziyad 
Thomas 
 
 
 
 
 

The Planning Bureau  
Homelife House 
26-32 Oxford Road 
Bournemouth 
Dorset 
BH8 8EZ 

01202 508206 planning.policy@theplanningbureau.ltd.uk   
(agent on behalf of MacCarthy & Stone) 

YES 

Tom Casey Amicus Horizon (RSL) 
Grosvenor House  
125 High Street, 
Croydon,  
Surrey, 
CR0 9XP 

01795 434 377 tom.casey@amicushorizon.org.uk YES 
James Briggs 

Jane 
Gallifent 

Hastoe (RSL) 
Rectory Farm Barns,  
Little Chesterford,  
Saffron Walden,  
Essex,  
CB10 1UD 

0208 973 0438 
07590 962109 

jgallifent@hastoe.com YES 

Sophie 
Palmer 

Orbit (RSL) 
Orbit Housing Group 
Business Development Team 
Unit 1, Horizon House 
Eclipse Park 
Sittingbourne Road, Maidstone 
Kent 
ME14 3EN 

01622 633 285 sophie.palmer@orbit.org.uk  YES 

Leo Hickish Bachellor Monkhouse 
1 London Road,  
Tunbridge Wells ,  
TN1 1DH 

01892 509280 l.hickish@batchellermonkhouse.com  TBC Oliver 
Robinson 

Megan 
Cameron 
 
 
 

Country, Land Business Association 
Hikenield House 
East Anton Court 
Icknield Way 
Andover 
SP10 5RG     
 

01264 313434 megan.cameron@cla.org.uk 
 

YES 
Chris Tipping 

Alex 
Bateman 

Strutt & Parker 
201 High St   
Lewes,  
East Sussex  
BN7 2NR 
 
 

01273 475411 alex.bateman@struttandparker.com  NO 
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Rod 
Chapman 

Rastrum Ltd 
Rye Wharf  Harbour Rd,  
Rye,  
East Sussex  
TN31 7TE  
 
 

01797 224778 info@ryewharf.co.uk  
 
 
 
 

NO 

Ollie Dyer 
 

Dyer Commercial 
25 Russell Street 
Hastings 
East Sussex 
TN34 1QU  

01424 423626 
 

ODyer@dyerandhobbis.com 
 

YES 

David 
Bevan 

Morrisons 
Wm Morrison Supermarkets PLC 
Property and Developments Division 
Hilmore House 
Gain Lane 
Bradford 
BD3 7DL 

01895 427 561 David.Bevan@morrisonsplc.co.uk  
ED KEMSLEY  (agent) 
Senior Associate, Peacock and Smith Ltd 
1 Naoroji Street 
London  
WC1X 0GB  
020 31220030 

 

YES 

Parminder Dosanjh 
Regional Director 

Aspinall Verdi  
Property Regeneration 

Consultants 

Karen 
Crowder-
James 
 

Contour (agent for Tescos) 
Weltech Centre 
Ridgeway 
Welwyn Garden City 
Herts 
AL7 2AA 

01707 386108 karen@contourplanning.com  YES 

Gary 
Morris 

White Young Green (agent for 
Sainsburys) 
100 St John Street, 
London, 
United Kingdom, 
EC1M 4EH 

020 7250 7500 gary.morris@wyg.com NO 

Hermione 
Mackrill 

Land Securities  
5 Strand  
London  
WC2N 5AF  

020 7024 5486 hermione.mackrill@landsecurities.com  NO 

David 
Mariott 

Core Commercial Ltd 
Unit 11 Offices 
Dana Estate 
Transfesa Road 
Paddock Wood 
Kent 
 
 
 

01892 834483 david@corecommercial.co.uk  NO 

mailto:info@ryewharf.co.uk
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mailto:David.Bevan@morrisonsplc.co.uk
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Ms J 
Billingham 
 

Kember Loudon Williams LLP 
Ridgers Barn,  
Bunny Lane 
Eridge 
Tunbridge Wells  
TN3 9HA 

 Juliet.billingham@klw.co.uk  NO 

Judith 
Norris 
 

Wordsworth House 
High Street 
Ticehurst  
TN5 7BQ 

 office@judithnorris.co.uk  
 

YES 

Mr 
Michael D 
Hall 
 
 

Building Design Services 
Studio A 
339 London Road 
Bexhill on Sea  
TN39 4AJ 

01424 214541 bds@michaeldhall.co.uk  
 

YES 
Elaine Harrod 

Mr Mike 
Pickup 
 
 
 
 

Town & Country Planning Solutions 
Sandhills Farmhouse 
Bodle Street Green 
Hailsham  
BN27 4QU 

 tcps@talk21.com   
 

NO 

Gregory 
Lea 
 
 
 
 

A & M Architectural Partnership LLP 
40 Cambridge Road 
Hastings 
TN34 1DT 

01424 200222 admin@a-and-m.co.uk  
Gregory@a-and-m.co.uk  

TBC 
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